Parashat Vayikra

OSTT

L N E Y

March 11 2022 - 8 Adar Il 5782

Sefer Vayikra 1:1- 5:26
Artscroll Chumash Pages 544-567

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha at JFC

Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
Candle Lighting

Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Daf Yomi with R’ Rappaport
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Tot Shabbat
Mishnayot with Michael Shields
Chassidic Gems

Mincha
Shabbat ends at
Maariv

DY: Yevamot 4
5:31 am
6:26 am
6:30 am
9:22 am

10:20 am
6:00 pm

5:53 pm
6:51 pm

DY: Yevamot 5
5:30 am
8:00 am

8:40 am
9:21 am

10:30-11:00 am

3:45 pm
5:00 pm
5:40 pm
6:52 pm
6:52 pm

Turn clocks forward one hour

Sunday, March 13

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC

Monday, March 14

Earliest Talit and Tefillin
Sunrise
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC

DY: Yevamot 6
6:28 am
7:23 am

8:00 am
10:20 am
11:19 am
7:00 pm

DY: Yevamot 7
6:27 am
7:22 am
6:30 am

10:19 am
11:18 am
7:00 pm

PRESENT COVID POLICY:
Please do not come to shul if you show any symptoms.
When indoors on Shabbat and Holidays, we will
be following Montgomery County Covid Policy.

This week’s enhanced Kiddush
is sponsored by the members of
the Daf Yomi group in honor of
their completion of Masechta
Chagigah Seder Moed

Purim Class

Laws and Customs of Purim
With Rabbi Ben-Horin

Tuesday Night 8:40 PM on Zoom

Purim Programming

We have a very exciting Purim
schedule in the works! Children's
reading, parent-child learning with
prizes, and other fantastic programs!

See Purim Schedule for details




Tuesday, March 15
DY: Yevamot 8

Earliest Talit and Tefillin 6:25 am
Sunrise 7:20 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am
Latest Shema 10:18 am
Latest Shacharit 11:18 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC 7:00 pm
Wednesday, March 16

Taanit Esther — see Purim schedule
DY: Yevamot 9

Earliest Talit and Tefillin 6:23 am

Sunrise 7:19 am

Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am

Latest Shema 10:17 am
Latest Shacharit 11:17 am
Thursday, March 17

Purim — see Purim schedule
DY: Yevamot 10

Earliest Talit and Tefillin 6:22 am
Sunrise 7:17 am
Latest Shema 10:16 am
Latest Shacharit 11:16 am
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Shalach Manot Ahnouncement

Purim is coming soon and it's time
for shalach manot! All shul members receive a
basket, even if you don't pay to send it to others.
However, this is a major fundraiser for our shul and
we really appreciate your support. The baskets will
be available for pickup in the shul on Wednesday
3/16, Erev Purim and Thursday 3/17, Purim Day.

See email for form and more information

Save the Date!
Post-Purim Superfun Sunday
with the amazing Dr Shnitzel!

March 20

See flyer for details

Fri., 3/11:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun., 3/13:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:50 am — Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 3/14:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues., 3/15:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
8:40 pm — Laws and Customs of Purim
with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Wed., 3/16:
7:45 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
10 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur., 3/17:
See Purim Schedule

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/i/3013281834
Password 18320



http://www.osttolney.org/
https://zoom.us/j/3013281834

