The Mini Scroll



Parashat Vayikra

March 11 2022 - 8 Adar II 5782

Sefer Vayikra 1:1-5:26 Artscroll Chumash Pages 544-567

Friday ~ Erev Shabbat

	DY: Yevamot 4
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:31 am
Sunrise	6:26 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:22 am
Latest Shacharit	10:20 am
Mincha at JFC	6:00 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	
Candle Lighting	5:53 pm
Repeat Shema After	6:51 pm

Shabbat Dav

+

•	
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	5:30 am
Daf Yomi with R' Rappaport	8:00 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:40 am
Latest Shema	9:21 am
Tot Shabbat	10:30-11:00 am
Mishnayot with Michael Shields	3:45 pm
Chassidic Gems	5:00 pm
Mincha	5:40 pm
Shabbat ends at	6:52 pm
Maariv	6:52 pm
Turn clocks forward one h	our

DY: Yevamot 5

7. Yevamot 6 6:28 am

7:23 am 8:00 am 10:20 am 11:19 am 7:00 pm

Sunday, March 13

	DY
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	
Sunrise	
Shacharit at JFC	
Latest Shema	
Latest Shacharit	
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	

Monday, March 14

	DY: Yevamot 7
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	6:27 am
Sunrise	7:22 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:19 am
Latest Shacharit	11:18 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:00 pm

PRESENT COVID POLICY:

Please do not come to shul if you show any symptoms. When indoors on Shabbat and Holidays, we will be following Montgomery County Covid Policy.

This week's enhanced Kiddush is sponsored by the members of the Daf Yomi group in honor of their completion of Masechta Chagigah Seder Moed

Purim Class

Laws and Customs of Purim With Rabbi Ben-Horin

Tuesday Night 8:40 PM on Zoom

Purim Programming

We have a very exciting Purim schedule in the works! Children's reading, parent-child learning with prizes, and other fantastic programs!

See Purim Schedule for details

Tuesday, March 15

	DY: Yevamot 8
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	6:25 am
Sunrise	7:20 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:18 am
Latest Shacharit	11:18 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:00 pm

Wednesday, March 16

	DY: Yevamot 9
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	6:23 am
Sunrise	7:19 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	10:17 am
Latest Shacharit	11:17 am

Thursday, March 17

Purim – see Purim schedule

	DY: Yevamot 10
Earliest Talit and Tefillin	6:22 am
Sunrise	7:17 am
Latest Shema	10:16 am
Latest Shacharit	11:16 am

Shaya Milikowsky Rabbi

Ariel Ben-Horin **Outreach Rabbi**

Zachary Mannes President president@osttolney.org

Joe Gautieri miniscroll@osttolney.org **Mini Scroll Editor**

The Mini Scroll is a publication of **Ohev Sholom Talmud Torah Congregation of Olney** 18320 Georgia Avenue, Olney, MD Tel: 301-328-1834 http://www.osttolney.org

Shalach Manot Announcement

Purim is coming soon and it's time for shalach manot! All shul members receive a basket, even if you don't pay to send it to others. However, this is a major fundraiser for our shul and we really appreciate your support. The baskets will be available for pickup in the shul on Wednesday 3/16, Erev Purim and Thursday 3/17, Purim Day.

See email for form and more information

Save the Date! Post-Purim Superfun Sunday with the amazing Dr Shnitzel! March 20 See flyer for details

On-Line Class Schedule

Fri., 3/11:

7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun., 3/13: 7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:50 am – Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon., 3/14: 7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues., 3/15: 7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky 8:40 pm – Laws and Customs of Purim with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Wed., 3/16: 7:45 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **10 am** – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur., 3/17: See Purim Schedule

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834 Password 18320